



Return to Written Question

Asked by: Mr. Alan Rumbolt, MLA - Hudson Bay

Asked of: Honourable Jeannie Ehaloak
Minister of Community and Government Services

Number: 76-5(2)

Date: November 5, 2020

Subject: Aircraft Charters

Question:

1. Broken down by:
 - a. Dates of travel;
 - b. Purpose of travel;
 - c. Number of passengers;
 - d. Equipment type;
 - e. Vendor; and
 - f. Cost of travel

What aircraft charters to and from the Sanikiluaq airport (YSK) were undertaken by the Government of Nunavut's departments, Crown agencies and territorial corporations during the 2019-2020 fiscal year?

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet aircraft flights to Sanikiluaq for fiscal year 2019-2020.

Please note that the Department of Community and Government Services does not procure aircraft charters for Crown agencies and territorial corporations (except the Legislative Assembly). Aircraft charter details for Crown agencies and territorial corporations can be accessed directly from these entities.

Question:

2. Broken down by:

- a. Dates of travel;
- b. Purpose of travel;
- c. Number of passengers;
- d. Equipment type;
- e. Vendor; and
- f. Cost of travel

What aircraft charters to and from the Sanikiluaq Airport (YSK) were undertaken by the Government of Nunavut's departments, Crown agencies and territorial corporations during the current 2020-2021 (to date) fiscal year?

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet aircraft flights to Sanikiluaq for fiscal year 2020-2021.